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Dear Parents, 
 
Country Dance Festival 
Thank you for supporting the school at the Country Dance Festival last week, it was wonderful to see so many 
families and friends supporting us. The children danced beautifully and a good time was had by all. 
 
Book Fair – Thursday 22nd – 29th June 
The book fair will be collected on Thursday so there is still a chance to call in and buy a book. So far we are able to 
claim up to £400 worth of books for the children. Competition winners will be announced shortly. The book fair 
will be open on Wednesday before and after school.  
 
Friends Dog Show 
Unfortunately, due to circumstances beyond our control, the Dog Show has been cancelled on Sunday 2nd July. 
The Dog Show is being re-arranged for Sunday 10th September 2017, details to follow.  
 
Sports Day – Wednesday 5th July 
Parents are invited to join us for our annual sports day on Wednesday 5th July from 10.00 a.m.to 11.30 a.m. Please 
ensure that the children have PE kit in school with a house colour t-shirt if possible. We will be checking the 
weather and will send a text if we need to cancel. 
 
Littledean Community Summer Fair 
Once again we have been asked to assist with the Community Summer Fair which will take place on Saturday 8th 
July. The children will be taking part in an art competition in school and on Friday 7th July may come into school in 
non-uniform in return for donations of bottles for the fair. 
 
Library Books 
As we near the end of the school year we ask that parents check to ensure that all school library books are 
returned to school so that we can reorganise the library over the summer holiday. Many thanks. 
 

Diary Dates 
Monday 3rd July  Cinderford Library – Summer Challenge presentation 
Tuesday 4th July  Visit to Gloucestershire Cricket Festival  
Wednesday 5th July Sports Day  
Friday 7th July  Non Uniform Day – Bottles for Littledean Community Summer Fair 
Saturday 8th July Littledean Community Summer Fair 
Tuesday 11th July Junior Production – Afternoon 
Thursday 13th July Junior Production – Evening – Please note change of date 
Friday 14th July  Reports issued to parents 
Friday 14th July  Pre-School Picnic 
Tuesday 18th July Year 5 and 6 – Prom – information to follow 
Wednesday 19th July Friends End of Term Discos 
Thursday 20th July Street Party – Farewell to Mrs Harris 
Friday 21st July  Last day of term and leavers service at St Ethelberts Church 
Saturday 22nd July Sponsored run for the Downs Syndrome Association 
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